

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2230 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

UDUPI POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JANAJAGRITHI SAMITHI (REGD.) & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Shashikiran Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Mertri, Adv.  
Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms.K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of R-1. Notice shall issue to the remaining respondents only. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted. Counter affidavit by Respondent No. 1 be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Post immediately after the service and pleadings are complete on a non-miscellaneous day.

We make it clear that pendency of this petition shall not prevent the Appellate Authority from proceeding with the hearing and disposal of the appeal before it.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

|